

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4568/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2006 in WP No. 13493/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

4G INFORMATICS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Madhu Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendu Mouli, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Nos. 1 to 3

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For RR No.4

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Anand, Adv.

Ms. Shwetasree Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr.

Hari Shankar K, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4. Service is complete. Notice of service

is waived.

Counter affidavit to be filed within three weeks and rejoinder affidavit within two weeks

thereafter.

Petitioner is permitted to file additional documents, if any, with an advance copy to the

counsel opposite.

List after five weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

Court Master