

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11541/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2006 in WP No. 13493/2005
of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

4G INFORMATICS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. adv.

Mrs. Madhu Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendu Mauli, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goal Subramanium, ASG

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr.P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sneha Bhaskaran, adv.

Ms. Shwetaree Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State of Andhra

Pradesh states that the contract has worked out and the entire supplies
have

been made. Counsel for the petitioner seeks to verify the same.

Adjourned by three weeks, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master